

## 'Committed to Improving the Quality of Life in North Hykeham'

## North Hykeham Town Council

Town Clerk: Mrs M Parker Civic Offices, Fen Lane, North Hykeham, Lincoln LN6 8UZ Tel: (01522) 681537

Email: townclerk@northhykeham-tc.gov.uk

6<sup>th</sup> February 2025

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Town Council is to be held in the Council Chambers, Civic Offices Fen Lane on Thursday 13<sup>th</sup> February 2025 at 6pm, at which the under mentioned business will be transacted.

Prior to the commencement of the meeting, in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admissions to meetings) Act 1960, a public forum will be held from 6.00pm for a maximum of 15 minutes where members of the public may ask questions or make short statements to the Council.

Yours faithfully

M Parker

Mrs M Parker Town Clerk

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies for absence and acceptance of reasons given to the Clerk prior to the meeting.
- 2. Receipt of any Declarations of Members Interest under the Localism Act 2011.
- 3. Notes of the meeting held on 9<sup>th</sup> January 2025 be approved as the Minutes of that meeting
- 4. Consideration of the Strategic Planning sub-committee's proposal to hold a public consultation on the revised plans for development of the Community Hub, Valerian Place, North Hykeham and Chapel Fields
- 5. Consideration to approve the launch of the town council's new website 3<sup>rd</sup> March 2025